RESOLUTION #410

WHEREAS; the Chester Public Utility District desires to utilize Plumas Bank for provision of a corporate credit card account;

WHEREAS; the following Chester Public Utility District employees shall have a corporate credit card assigned with the following limits:

Employee	<u>Limit</u>
Matthew Balzarini	\$3,000.00
Allan Homme	\$3,000.00
Cheryl Johnson	\$2,000.00
Kelly Sanders	\$1,000.00
Coty Pettit	\$1500.00
Justin Bottini	\$1500.00
Chad Coates	\$1000.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board members of the CHESTER PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT, that this instrument authorizes Plumas Bank Mastercard as the Chester Public Utility District Corporate Credit Card with the assigned employee limits of purchase.

This amendment passed and adopted, superseding all others, by the Board of Directors of the Chester Public Utility District the 26th day of March 2024 by the following vote;

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
		Kim Green, Chairman of the Board
ATTEST:		
	Cheryl Johnson, Board Clerk	